

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Thibaut to Engrossed House Concurrent Resolution No. 9 by Representative Thibaut

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 11, change "Commissioner of Agriculture" to "commissioner of agriculture"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, lines 13, 16, 19, and 21, change "nominations" to "nominees"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 23, after "member" insert "who is a landowner in the state of Louisiana" and  
7 on line 24, after "Fisheries" delete the remainder of the line and insert a period "."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 25, after "member" insert "who is a resident of Louisiana and a licensed deer  
10 hunter in the state of Louisiana"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, delete lines 26 and 27 in their entirety and insert "and Fisheries."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 6

14 On page 2, line 29, change "nominations" to "nominees"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 3, line 1, after "appointed" insert "from the staff of the Coastal Protection and  
17 Restoration Authority" and delete line 2 in its entirety and insert "activities."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 3, line 4, change "nominations" to "nominees"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 3, line 16, change "the" to "task force"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 10

23 On page 3, at the end of line 19, after "with" add "the"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 4, line 2, after "expended" insert "for such purpose"